From: Garcia, Jessica

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2019 6:22 PM

To: Paine, Carli

Cc: Jefferis, Richard Scott; Henderson, Tony

Subject: RE: By 7/10: review of Balboa non-CEQA Transportation analysis
Attachments: Balboa Non-CEQA Transportation Analysis_jg comments.xIsx

Hi Carli,

Attached are my comments/questions from my review.

Jessica

From: Paine, Carli <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 09, 2019 12:54 PM

To: Hunter, Mari E <Mari.Hunter@sfmta.com>; Shahamiri, James <James.Shahamiri@sfmta.com>; Garcia, Jessica
<Jessica.Garcia@sfmta.com>; Jefferis, Richard Scott <Scott.Jefferis@sfmta.com>; Henderson, Tony
<Tony.Henderson@sfmta.com>

Subject: Re: By 7/10: review of Balboa non-CEQA Transportation analysis

Hello all-friendly reminder that hour comments on these are due to me tomorrow.

One change: | don’t see anything different in the executive summary and in the memos themselves. So, just review the
memos.

On Jul 2, 2019, at 3:48 PM, Paine, Carli <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com> wrote:

Hi all,

Balboa Reservoir has completed the drafts of their non-CEQA transportation analysis. The goal is to have
this published alongside the CEQA analysis in early August, so the review turn-around is a bit tight. Good
news is that you don’t all have to review all of the documents.

Mari and James: please review and comment on the Parking Analysis memo and the Parking Analysis
section in the Exec Summary

James and Tony: Please review the operations analysis memo and the operations analysis section in the
Executive Summary

Tony, Jessica/Scott: Please review the shuttle study and the shuttle section in the Executive Summary

Please make your comments in the attached spreadsheet and send back to me by Wednesday, July 10.
Charge your time to 10001722.PLN0023-02.

Thank you!

Carli

Carli Paine
Manager, Land Use Development and Transportation Integration
Sustainable Streets Division
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